

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/14/22

BID OPENING DATE 09/13/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-3K4204
 LOCATION 04-SF-35-1.3/1.3

IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN
 FRANCISCO AT SKYLINE BOULEVARD AND
 GREAT HIGHWAY INTERSECTION.

CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 65 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL

FEDERAL AID SNHG-P035-(013)E

DB GOALS:	DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 22.0%				
PROPOSALS ISSUED 8	FUND TOTAL 0			TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 95	
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2	ENGINEERS EST	1,366,714.00	AMOUNT OVER	300,218.50	PERCENT OVER EST 21.97
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	1,666,932.50	1	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 408 574-1400 00000022 5225 HELLYER AVENUE; FAX 408 365-9548 SAN JOSE CA 95138		
2	1,679,767.00	2	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. 415 454-7011 00132128 525 JACOBY STREET; FAX 415 454-8376 SAN RAFAEL CA 94901		

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BRADLEY TANKS, INC. DANVILLE CA	964166	ITEM 24 (41%)
	BRADLEY TANKS, INC. DANVILLE CA	964166	TRANSPORT & DISPOSE ADL SOIL
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (85%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY CHRISP COMPANY CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY CHRISP COMPANY CA	374600	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY CHRISP COMPANY CA	374600	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY CHRISP COMPANY CA	374600	ITEM 65 (20%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 7 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LCP FOR STRIPING
	CHRISP COMPANY CHRISP COMPANY CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR CHRISP
	CHRISP COMPANY CHRISP COMPANY CA	374600	THRU ITEM 63 100%
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 13 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 20 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	THRU ITEM 57 100%
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 26 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA	463280	THRU ITEM 30 100%

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3K4204
04-SF-35-1
09/13/22

BID211
PAGE 4
09/14/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 8 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 47-48 ALL AT 100%
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 58-63 ALL AT 100%
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 6-7 ALL AT 100%
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	765902	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 49-57 ALL AT 100%
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3K4204
04-SF-35-1
09/13/22

BID211
PAGE 6
09/14/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 49 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	BID ITEMS 26-30 ALL AT 100%
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 26 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	95	1,000.00	95,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
6	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	66	20.00	1,320.00
7	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	2,130	3.00	6,390.00
8	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	150	45.00	6,750.00
9	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	50	5.00	250.00
10	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	200	90.00	18,000.00
11	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	5	3,250.00	16,250.00
12	014032	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00
13	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
14	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
16	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00
17	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	26,400.00	26,400.00
18	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,470	7.00	10,290.00
20	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	580	.25	145.00
21	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	410	10.00	4,100.00
22	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30	350.00	10,500.00
24	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	55	550.00	30,250.00
25	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	800.00	800.00
27	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	6,210	.30	1,863.00
28	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,130	6.00	6,780.00
29	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	6,210	.50	3,105.00
30	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	10	175.00	1,750.00
31	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	46	500.00	23,000.00
32	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	63	250.00	15,750.00
33	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	770	215.00	165,550.00
34	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	110	350.00	38,500.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.7	2,000.00	3,400.00
36	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,560	5.00	27,800.00
37 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	3.2	4,000.00	12,800.00
38	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	7	1,200.00	8,400.00
39	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	55	300.00	16,500.00
40	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	35	1,500.00	52,500.00
41	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	40	30.00	1,200.00
42	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	5.5	4,500.00	24,750.00
43	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	640	50.00	32,000.00
44	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	5	3,800.00	19,000.00
45 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	478	4.00	1,912.00
46	014033	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER	LF	110	150.00	16,500.00
47	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	130	2.00	260.00
48	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	180	5.00	900.00
49	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	9	100.00	900.00
50	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	50.00	50.00
51	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	7	50.00	350.00
52	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	91	26.00	2,366.00
53	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	96	34.00	3,264.00
54	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00
55	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	400.00	400.00
56	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	100.00	400.00
57	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7	100.00	700.00
58	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	960	6.00	5,760.00
59	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,660	2.75	4,565.00
60	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,280	3.00	12,840.00
61	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,020	4.00	4,080.00
62	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,530	2.25	7,942.50

04-3K4204
04-SF-35-1
09/13/22

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 9
09/14/22

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
63	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.00	1,800.00
64	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	596,500.00	596,500.00
65	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	174,000.00	174,000.00
					TOTAL	1,666,932.50

04-3K4204
04-SF-35-1
09/13/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
09/14/22

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,275.00	1275.00
2	1,800.00	1800.00
3	1,200.00	114000.00
4	4,900.00	4900.00
5	50,000.00	50000.00
6	20.00	1320.00
7	3.00	6390.00
8	100.00	15000.00
9	5.00	250.00
10	155.00	31000.00
11	6,000.00	30000.00
12	4,500.00	9000.00
13	5,000.00	10000.00
14	3,000.00	3000.00
15	1,000.00	1000.00
16	300.00	1800.00
17	1,000.00	1000.00
18	3,000.00	3000.00
19	7.00	10290.00
20	.25	145.00
21	12.00	4920.00
22	2,143.00	2143.00
23	525.00	15750.00
24	600.00	33000.00
25	2,000.00	2000.00
26	800.00	800.00
27	.30	1863.00
28	6.00	6780.00
29	.50	3105.00
30	175.00	1750.00
31	540.00	24840.00
32	360.00	22680.00
33	262.00	201740.00
34	180.00	19800.00
35	1,900.00	3230.00
36	8.00	44480.00
37	4,000.00	12800.00
38	1,900.00	13300.00
39	475.00	26125.00

04-3K4204
04-SF-35-1
09/13/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
09/14/22

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	1,450.00	50750.00
41	40.00	1600.00
42	3,700.00	20350.00
43	45.00	28800.00
44	3,000.00	15000.00
45	7.00	3346.00
46	107.00	11770.00
47	2.00	260.00
48	5.00	900.00
49	100.00	900.00
50	50.00	50.00
51	50.00	350.00
52	26.50	2411.50
53	33.50	3216.00
54	300.00	1800.00
55	400.00	400.00
56	100.00	400.00
57	100.00	700.00
58	6.00	5760.00
59	2.75	4565.00
60	3.00	12840.00
61	4.00	4080.00
62	2.25	7942.50
63	5.00	1800.00
64	596,500.00	596500.00
65	167,000.00	167000.00
TOT		1,679,767.00